City News

Print
Press Enter to show all options, press Tab go to next option

RESCISSION OF PRECAUTIONARY BOIL WATER NOTICE: Laden Rd. Area

Post Date:03/23/2018 3:53 PM
TO:  Melbourne water customers at the following address: 

• Laden Road: 2272, 2262, 2252, 2247 and 2116 – 2224
• Clarke Avenue: 856 and 868
• McDermott Avenue: 853, 841 and 829

The precautionary boil water notices issued on March 19 and March 21 are hereby rescinded following work to repair a broken water main in the area and the satisfactory completion of the bacteriological survey showing that the water is safe to drink.

If you have any questions, please call City of Melbourne Public Works & Utilities Administration office at (321) 608-5000, or the after-hours emergency number of (321) 255-4622.

Return to full list >>